Rate Case Expense 0 0 0 0

Total FPSC Adjustments (1,106,686,987) S (882 ,998.483) S (64,851 ,067) S (12,303,745) S (87,675, 136) S (19,428,544) $ (l,095,026,719) $ (880,737,593) S (64 ,587,488) S (12, 166.476) $ (87,672,751) S (16, 145, 145)

Pro Fcrma Revenue Increase and
Annualj zat~ on Adjustments:

Depreciation Adjustment

Total Pro Forma Adjustments o s o s o $ o S o S o S o $ o S o

The calculations on this schedule were made in di rect response to and according to methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC·93-01 65-FOF-EI, O rder No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI. and
Order No. PSC-09-0S71-FOF-EI by the Floflca Publ!c Service Commiss:on and for th at reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the pOSition that certain portions of these
prescnbed calculations may not presem fairly the company's current financia l status and thaI they shou ld not be used for that purpose.

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 4

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

June 2011

Low Point Mid Point High Point

Adjustments

System Retail Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost Cosl Rale Weighled Cost Cost Rate Weighted Cost
AVERAGE Per Seoks Per Books Specific Pro Rata Relall (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Long Term Debt 1,756,313,796 1,756,313,796 (5,841) $ (257,514,961) $ 1,498,792,995 40.59 6.61 2.68 6.61 2.68 6.61 2.68

Short Term Debt 15,419,231 15,419,231 (5,058,637) (1,519,377) 8,843,217 0.24 0.77 0.00 0.77 0.00 0.77 000

Customer Deposits '117,613,589 117,613,589 (16,181,968) 101,431,621 2.75 6.14 0.17 6.14 0.17 6.14 017

Common Equily 1,887,263,643 1,887,263,643 (6,277) (276,715,142) 1,610,542,224 4362 1025 4.47 11.25 4.91 12.25 5.34

Deferred Income Taxes 540,724,113 540,724,113 (3,000,549) (73,983,164) 463,740,401 1256

Tax Credits - Weighted Cost 10,411,324 10,411,324 (1,463) (1,432,250) 8,977,611 0.24 8.47 0.02 8.99 0.02 951 0.02

Total 4,327,745,696 4,327,745,696 (8,070,767) s (627,346,861) S 3,692,328,068 100.00 7.34 7.78 8.21
================= ================ ============= =============== ================ ======;=========

Low Point Mid Point Hiqh Point
Adjustments

System Retail Adlusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost Cost Rate Weighted Cost Cosl Rate Weighted Cost
YEAR END Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata Retail (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

Long Term Debt 1,736,081,635 1,736,081,635 (4,631) S (253,153,917) S 1,482,923,086 39.89 6.63 2.64 6.63 2.64 6.63 2.64

Short Term Debt 7,000,000 7,000,000 (5,056,586) (283,393) 1,660,021 0.04 0.77 000 0.77 0.00 0.77 0.00

Customer Deposils 118,882,206 118,882,206 (16,252,991) 102,629,215 2.76 6.14 0.17 6.14 0.17 6.14 0.17

Common Equity 1,889,132.778 1,889,132,778 (5039) (275,471,703) 1,613,656,036 43.41 10.25 4.45 11.25 4.88 12.25 532

Deferred Income Taxes 591,288,125 591,288,125 (2,996,652) (80428,321) 507,863,153 13.66

Tax Credils - Weighted COS! 10,227,228 10,227,228 (1,433) (1,398,020) 8,827,775 0.24 8.52 002 9.04 002 9.56 0.02

Total 4,352.611,972 4,352,611,972 (8,064,341) S (626,988,345) S 3,71 7,559,285 10000 7.28 7.71 8.15

The calculations on this schedule were made in direct response to and according (0 methodology prescribed in Order No. PSC-93-0165-FOF-EI, Order No. PSC-09-0283-FOF-EI, and
Order No. PSC-09-0571-FOF-EI by the Florida Public Service Commission and for that reason only. Tampa Electric Company takes the position that certain portions of these
prescribed calculations may not present fairiy the company's current financial status and that they should not be used for that purpose.

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY SCHEDULE 5